APN: 1318-09-810-058

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Ellen B. Haas, Esq. HANNIG LAW FIRM LLP 2991 El Camino Real Redwood City, CA 94061

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Roland Lampert and Audrey Lampert 900 Veterans Blvd., Suite 410 Redwood City CA 94063 DOC # 0734422 12/11/2008 10:26 AM Deputy: SG OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: HANNIG LAW FIRM

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: BK-1208 PG-2368 RPTT:

15.00



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

APN: 1318-09-810-058

WITHOUT CONSIDERATION, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRANSFERING PROPERTY TO A REVOCABLE GRANTOR TRUST,

Roland Lampert and Audrey Lampert, Husband and Wife, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship,

Do hereby TRANSFER to:

Roland Lampert and Audrey Lampert, Trustees, Lampert Family Trust

the following real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4, Block H, as shown on the AMENDED MAP OF SUBDIVISION NO.2 ZEPYR COVE PROPERTIES, INC. in Sections 9 and 10, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., file in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 5, 1929.

Date: 11/19 , 2008 Joland Empert

Date: 1/19, 2008 Windly Can

Audrey Lampert

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of SAN MATEO	
On ///9/2008 before me,	DALISAY BCAKE
On before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	ROLAND LAMPERT &
portonian, oppositor	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	ADDREY CAMPONY
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
	within instrument and acknowledged to me that
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
(instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
DALISAY C. BLAKE	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1813682	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
Notary Public - California San Mateo County	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
My Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2012	true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITHE 55 my hand and official seal.
n/ n/	Signature Lewsh
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
1 /	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	eattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	\ \
Title or Type of Document:	TRANSFER DEED APN 1318-09-810-058
Document Date: 11/19/ >6	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
eigner(e) Cirizi miziyazinea neeve.	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
□ Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER/
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827



BK- 1208 PG- 2369 12/11/2008